SEP-8-2005 FROM: CORP epartment of State **Division of Corporations** È. 29 Public Access System 5:54 . . . **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 1. . . (. 1 + 1Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H05000206546 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. **To:** Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0380 From: : CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. Account Name Account Number : 110450000714 Phone at : (850)222-1173 Fax Number : (850)224-1640 2 æ HALLOHN 3 1377 41744 H 05 SEP -8 Э Ъ **MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE**) NOIS. BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENT, L.P. Certificate of Status Ũ Certified Copy 1 Page Count -06-\$113.75 Estimated Charge 30 Electronic Filing, Menu, Rublic Access Help. Corporate Filing,

SEP-8-2005 12:51 FRO	M: CORPDIRECT 8502241640	TD:205		
850-205-0381	8/30/2005 10:23	PAGE 001/001 Florida	Dept of State	
	auguste		275 271 29 1 1 154	
PLENSE GNE OF USINAL			Malan Antonio Altan Malan Antonio Altan	
ň	FLORIDA DEPARI Glenda B Secretary	MENT OF STATE .		
August 30, 2005		PL DASE OTTO		
BEACH ROAD DEVELOU 13155 NOEL ROAD, I DALLAS, TX 75240		PLEASE ONE ORIG DATE AS FIL 8/20	RAL SHENIESION	
SUBJECT: BEACH ROA REF: B05000000375	D DEVELOPMENT, L.P.	8/29		

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: E05000206546 Letter Number: 305A00054588

PLEASE GIVE OFICINAL SUPPLIESION DATE AS FILE DATE.

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SEP-8-2005 12:51 FROM: CORPDIRECT 8502241640

TO:2050380

P:3/7

H05000206546 3 🌅

29 1 54

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (Merged Entity)

WITH AND INTO

BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENT, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (Surviving Entity)

The following Articles of Merger are being submitted in accordance with Section 608.4382 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

FIRST: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each merging party are as follows:

NAME	
AND STREET ADDRESS	

JURISDICTION

ENTITY TYPE

Beach Road Development Company, LLC 13155 Nocl Road, LB 54, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75240 Florida Document No.: L01000000937

Florida

limited liability company

SECOND: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type of the surviving party are as follows:

<u>NAME</u> AND STREET ADDRESS

JURISDICTION

ENTITY TYPE

Beach Road Development, L.P. 13155 Noel Road, LB 54, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75240 Florida Document No.: B05000000375 Delaware

limited partnership

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger attached as <u>Exhibit A</u> meets the requirements of Section 608,438 of the Act, and was approved by each limited liability company that is a party to the merger in accordance with Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by the surviving party in accordance with the laws of all applicable jurisdictions.

FTL:1518914:3

H05000206546 3

SEP-8-2005 12:51 FROM: CORPDIRECT 8502241640

TO:2050380

P:4/7

h (n fr

··· \ [[] A

1.5 1.29 A 6 54

H05000206546 3

FIFTH: The merger is permitted under the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions and is not prohibited by the regulations, articles of organization or operating agreement of any limited liability company that is a party to this merger or is not prohibited by the certificate of limited partnership or the limited partnership agreement of any limited partnership that is a party to the merger.

SIXTH: The merger shall become effective as of the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

SEVENTH: The Articles of Merger comply and were executed in accordance with the laws of each party's applicable jurisdiction.

EIGHTH: Signatures(s) for each party:

BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENT, L.P., a Delaware limited pertnership, its managing member

By: ROCKPOINT NAPLES GP, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, one of its general partners

By: ROCKPOINT LAND INVESTMENTS I, L.L.C. 2 Delaware limited liability company, its managing member

By:

Printed NORTRICK K. FOX

PATRICK K. FOX VICE PRESIDENT By: RONTO BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, one of its general partners

By: RONTO BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENTS ONE, INC., s Florida corporation, its general partmer

By:

JAMES M. REINDERS, President

FTL 1518974-3

H05000206546 3

SEP-8-2005 12:52 FROM: CORPDIRECT 8502241640

TD:2050380

P:5/7

H05000206546 3

6. Ť

FIFTH: The marger is permitted under the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions and is not prohibited by the regulations, articles of organization or operating agreement of any limited liability company that is a party to this marger or is not prohibited by the certificate of limited partnership or the limited partnership agreement of any limited partnership that is a party to the marger.

SIXTH: The merger shall become effective as of the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

SEVENTH: The Articles of Merger comply and were executed in accordance with the laws of each party's applicable jurisdiction.

EIOHTH: Signature(s) for each party:

BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENT, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, its managing member

By: ROCKPOINT NAPLES GP, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, one of its general partners

By: ROCKPOINT LAND INVESTMENTS I, L.L.C. a Delaware limited liability company, its managing member

By:_____
Printed Name:_____
Its:____

By: RONTO BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, one of its general partners

By: RONTO BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENTS ONE, INC., a Florida corporation, its general partner

By:

JAMES M. REINDERS, President

FTL:1818914;3

7 ?9 × 5:54

SEP-8-2005	12:52 FROM: CORPDIRECT 8502241640	TD: 2050380	P:6/7
• • •		H0500020654	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	129 1 2 54
	EXHIBIT A		- J.J
	AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGI	ER	and a second

This Agreement and Plan of Merger is adopted as of August <u>29</u>, 2005, between BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Merged Entity") and BEACH ROAD DEVELOPMENT, L.P., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Survivor").

RECITALS

The managing member of the Merged Entity and the general and limited partners of the Survivor have determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Merged Entity and the Survivor and their respective members and general and limited partners that the Merged Entity be merged (the "Merger") with and into the Survivor on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein.

ARTICLE I THE MERGER

At the Effective Time (as defined in Article V hereof), the Merged Entity shall be merged with and into the Survivor in accordance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), and the separate existence of the Merged Entity shall cease and the Survivor shall thereafter continue as the surviving limited partnership.

ARTICLE II THE SURVIVING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

A. At the Effective Time, the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Survivor, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Survivor.

B. At the Effective Time, the Limited Partnership Agreement of the Survivor, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Limited Partnership Agreement of the Survivor, until thereafter altered, amended or repealed.

C. At the Effective Time, the general partner and limited partners of the Survivor shall remain the general partner and limited partners of the Surviving Limited Partnership.

D. At the Effective Time, the names and business addresses of the general partners of the Survivor shall be Rockpoint Naples GP. L.L.C., 13155 Noel Road, LB 54, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas 75240 and Ronto Beach Road Developments, Ltd., 3185 Horseshoe Drive South, Naples, Florida 34104.

ARTICLE III MANNER AND BASIS OF CONVERTING MEMBERS INTEREST

At the Effective Time, the member interests in the Merging Entity shall be surrendered to the Survivor for cancellation.

3

PfL:1919034:3

H05000206546 3

SEP-8-2005 12:52 FROM: CORPDIRECT 8502241640

TO:2050380

P:7/7

29

A 6: 54

т. П. Т. 2.

H05000206546 3

ARTICLE IV EFFECT OF MERGER

At the Effective Time, all property, subsidiaries, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Merged Entity shall vest in the Survivor, and all liabilities and obligations of the Merged Entity shall become liabilities and obligations of the Survivor, including, the obligation and liability for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes, if any.

ARTICLE V EFFECTIVE TIME

As used in this Agreement, the term "Effective Time" shall mean the date and time of filing of Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida with respect to the Merger.

FTL:1519034:3